BENGAL & ASSAM COMPANY LIMITED

Secretarial Deptt.: 'Gulab Bhawan', 3rd Floor, 6A, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002 Telephone: 011 - 30179888, 30179899, Fax: 011-23739475

Through BSE Listing Centre

BACL/SECTL/2019 5th September 2019

BSE Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code - 533095

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

- 1. We have to inform that BSE Limited vide its letter dated 5th September, 2019 has permitted trading of 32,59,586 equity shares of the Company issued to the Shareholders of J.K. Fenner (India) Limited and erstwhile Florence Investech Limited, pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement sanctioned by the Hon'ble Benches of National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata and Chennai and became effective on 24th May, 2019.
- 2. Copy of the said letter no. DCS/AMAL/TP/DS/9399/2019-20 dated 5th September, 2019 is enclosed.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Bengal & Assam Company Limited

(Dillip Kumar Swain)
Company Secretary

Encl.: a.a

 National Securities Depository Limited 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Trade World Kamala Mills Compound Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai – 400 013

Alankit Assignments Ltd.
 Alankit Heights
 3E/7, Jhandewalan Extension
 New Delhi- 110 055

 Central Depository Services (India) Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th Floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai–400013





DCS/AMAL/TP/DS/9399/2019-20

September 5, 2019

The Company Secretary,
BENGAL & ASSAM COMPANY LTD.
7, Council House Street,
Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Trading of 32,59,586 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each bearing distinctive no. 8683594 to 11943179 issued pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement between Florence Investech Limited, BMF Investments Limited, J.K Fenner (India) Limited and Bengal & Assam Company Ltd.

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your case resting with email dated September 5, 2019 and have pleasure in advising that effective from Friday, September 6, 2019 trading members of the Exchange are allowed to trade in your above mentioned securities.

We enclose herewith copy of Notice No. 20190905-12 dated September 5, 2019, issued in this behalf to the trading members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

Nitinkumar Pujari Senior Manager

Encl: as above





No. 20190905-12

NOTICE

Subject: Listing of new securities of Bengal & Assam Company Ltd.

Trading members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under mentioned new securities of Bengal & Assam Company Ltd (Scrip Code: 533095) are listed and permitted for trading on the Exchange with effect from Friday, September 6, 2019.

Security Details	*32,59,586 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Scheme of Arrangement between Flo BMF Investments Limited, J.K Fenner (& Assam Company Ltd.	prence Investech Limited,
		and the endether and
1.	These shares are ranking pari-passu shares of the company.	with the existing equity
ISIN	INE083K01017	
Dist. Nos.	8683594 to 11943179	
Date of Allotment	3259450 shares allotted on 15/06/2019	
	136 shares allotted on 12/07/2019	

^{*}Please note that 3,03,740 equity shares out of 32,59,586 equity shares are issued in physical form.

Nitinkumar Pujar Senior Manager

6